0771472009 12:46 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE

Denali Commission Quarterly
Project Narrative &
Funds Disbursement Request
Form 642

Project Name: CT Implementation and Renovation Project

Agency: Norton Sound Health Corporation

Reporting Period: Second Quarter (April - June) 2009

Grant No: 01004-E

A. Disbursement Request

We are requesting ASHNHA to relcase $ 16,157.00 in Denali Commission Grant Funds
for our project at this time,

B. Project Narrative

1.

2.

What is the status of your 2008 HNHFIP project (include portions completed) as
of 6/30/2009?

The decision was made that the renovation and reconstruction of the former HIM
room for CT Scan installation would be contracted out rather than done force
accounl.

At this time the contracts have been issued for Project Management, General
Contractor, Electrical installation, Mechanical installation. Provisions for
contracting out sprinkler installation, fire alarm systems and quality controls are
In process.

The Project Management team has developed the revised scope of work and
schedule for project completion and coordinated the overall orpanization between
the G.C. and other contracted installers.

The building permit has been purchased.

The HIM department is in the process of moving to their new location and
demo/reconstruction of the new CT Scan room is slated to begin July 28, 2009

Is the project on schedule? If not, what kind of problem(s) does the dclay
present? How will this be dealt with?

The project is on schedule at this time.

3. Is the projcct on budget? Over or under budget? If over budget, how will this

be dealt with?

o The budget was revised to accommodate the increased cost of contracting
out the work, as reflected in attachments G641 A.

Form 642

o005



0771472009 12:48 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE @oos

o The increase in cost will be covered by Norton Sound Health Corporation
contribution to the project.

e In accordance with the revised budget numbers the project is slightly
under budpet.

4. Other comments, problems and solutions:
None

Form 642



07/14/2009 12:45 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE @oo2

Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report
Form 641(A)

Project Name: CT Renovation and Implementation Project
Agency: Norton Sound Health Corporation

Reporting Period: 2nd Qtr (April - June) FY2009

Grant No: 01004-E

Budget Information:

1. The total project budget — Denali Commission and other funds combined:
$ 550,218.00 Denali Commission
$ 382,203.74 NSHC

$ 531,000.00 Other
§ 1,463,421.74 Total Budget as of June 30, 2009

2. The amount of Denali Commission funds awarded/committed to the project:
$ 550,218.00.

3. The total project expenditures as of June 30, 2009:
$ 55,000.00 (3" Qtr 08)
$ 396,000.00 (4™ Qtr 08)

$ 0.00 (1** Qtr 09)
$ 32.314.60 (2" Qtr 09)

$ 483,314.60 Total as of June 30, 2009

4. The amount of Denali Commission funds expended for the project as of the end of %

June, 2009:  $ 25,000.00 (reimbursed 3" Qtr 08)
$ 198,000.00 (reimbursed 4™ Qtr 08)

$ 0.00 (reimbursed 1* Qtr 09) 7%0%

$ 16,157.00 (1/2 of $51,958.10- to be reimbursed)
§ 239,157.00 Total as of June 30, 2009

5. The percentage of total expenditures to-date compared to the projected total project
cosl: 33 %.

s
/ (7 _(PO/QO %

6. Project Schedule: , S
%74}4 ( J?z
{f':

-
Dcpartment of 1lealth and Sociul Services 1 Lust Updaed 9/20/03 72
Fucilivies Section

o U
\&/; 52
A



07/14/2009 12:45 FAX 807 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE @doo3

Show the project schedule with milestone dates for major design and construction
phascs:
¢ Designated area for CT Scan room, control room and bathroom demo and
reconstraction begins July 28, 2009
¢ Reconstruction complete no later than October 30, 2009.
¢ CT Scan installed by December 15, 2009
e Employee training completed by December 31, 2009

Form 641A

Department of Health and Social Services 2 f.ast Updated 9729/03

Fucililies Section



07/14/2009 12:45 FAX 907 443 3723

NSHC FINANCE

Attachment G

Denali Commission

Quarterly Project Financial Report

Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641(B)

Project Name: CT Implementation and Renovation Project

Agency: Norton Sound Health Corporation
Reporting Period: April 1, 2009 to June 30, 2009

Grant # 01004-E

Boog

Line Items: =~ | Approved | Actual-Cost: | Scheduled | Actual Work
Budget: Complction | Performed:
' Date:

CT Scan $ 550,000.00 | $ 550,000.00 | 12/31/2009 | 80% Payment

Renovation $ 799984.74 | § 799,984.74 | 10/30/2009

Ancillary

Equipment $ 20300008 20,300.00 | 12/31/2009

Service

Agreement $ 93,137.00| % 93,137.00 | 12/31/2009

Totals: $1,463,421.74 | $1,463,421.74 |© ERRE

LMUU CL\M&M July 14,2009

ignature Date

Anlicle

Print Name and Title

Department of Health and Social Services
Facilitics Scction

fan Aq:czun)ra ndt B,

Form 641B

l.ast Updated 9/29/02



07/14/2009 12:45 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE doo1

Wick Chambers

Grants Accountant i NORTON SOUND
907-443-3263 tal. HEALTH

907-443-3723 fax

wchambers@nshcorp.org CORPORATION

Fax
To: Randall Burns & Debbie Siva From: Wick Chambers
Fax:  (907)646-3964 Date: 7-14-2008
Phone: (807)646-1444 Pages: 16 including cover
Re: 2" Qtr Reports 01004-E CC:  Angie Gom, Russ Bames, Files

O urgent O For Review [ Please Comment [J] Please Reply ] Please Recycle

‘Comments:
Hello Debbie and Randall,

Please find the included documents pertaining to Norton Sound Health Corporation’s
ASHNHA/Denali Grant 01004-E “CT Renovation and Implementation Project’ covering the
period April 1, 2009 through June 30, 2009:

Quarterly Project Financial Report Form 641 {A)

Quarterly Project Financial Report Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641 (B)

Expenditure verification/'documentation: 6/1/09 $16,755.00 Winchester Alaska (3pgs)
4/14/06 $3,030.00 Winchester Alaska (3pgs)
4/9/09 $12,529.60 Winchester Alaska (3pgs)

Project Report Update an CT Scan and HIM Move  July 13, 2009

If you have questions, comments or need further informatian please let me know.

Hard coplies follow in the mail.

hank you.

o Chowder

Wick Chambers



0771472000 12:48 FAX 807 443 3723

NSHC FINANCE

NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

@oo7

CHECK DATE 06/05/09

VENDORNQ, 0115728 OPERATING ACCOUNT CHECK NO. 0282909
INVOICE NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT |  DISCOUNT NET PAID
30964-1 08/01/09 e 0.00 $19,755.00
el - o ‘H‘h\\
C 15500 L er oA
3,600.00 = H (M
TOTALS $19,755.00 $0.00 $19,755.00
/»;,337" NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORA] % HECK NO. 0282909
[ ‘SI\R OPERATING ACCOUNT W s fe aLascn, ua ;
§ f‘f % % P.O. BOX 966 ’ AMOUNT
'\k “ C NOME, AK 89762 **$19,755.00

PAY  NINETEEN gd’f&SAND SEVE

NH 6}51"_3,,.,____ REVEC
TO THE WINGHESTER ALASK @ﬁc.
ORDER OF: 6459 STE. 198

ANGHO AMK 99501

*EN
_;: N\ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION
PO P.O. BOX 966

v H/ NOME, AK 99762
)8

R

WINCHESTER ALASKA, INC.
645 G §T., STE. 100 #613
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501




doos

07/14/2009 12:47 FAX 807 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE =
H ~ '-1;:
1
Winchester Alaska, Inc.
APPLIGATION FOR PAYMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Client Norton Sound Health Corporation Contract#. NSHC 09-1
Project Name CT Scanner - HIM renovation CM/GC Contract Pay Application #: 1
Project Manager Cliff Gray Contractor Invoice # 39964
Name of Contractor:  Winchester Alaska, inc. Application date: 6/1/2009
Address: 645 G St., Ste 100-613 Period to: 6/1/2009

COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE
Phase/Description
{List amendments as % Total Fee Previously Invoiced
separate items) Fee Complete Earned Invoiced This Period Balance

Construction Management For CT Scanner installation and HIM Renovation and Move Project

CT Scanner Installatin CM Fee 111,700.00  15.00% @ 84,945.00
HIM Renovation/Move CM Fee 20,000.00  15.00% 3,000.00 :006:00  17.000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 D.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Total L 131.7M 19,755.00 - 0.00 1975500 111,945.00
CERTIFICATION OF DESIGN CONTRATTOR
According 1o the best of my knowladge and bellef, | cerlify that all ltems and amounts shown above
for Payment are corract; that all work has been parformed in full accordance with the requiraments
of the referenced Cantract; and thal no part of the amount invelcad for this period has been received.
Winchester Alaska, Inc. By: k%,éz&”
Contractor Signature of Authorized Representative
6/1/2009 Title: President
Date

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment: $ 19,755.00

Uwse P~ 97

Date

ASD 210 (3/00)




07/14/2009 12:47 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE @oosg
: NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

CHECK REQUEST N% 44577
Vendor # Vendor Name: L_,_] ¥ ¥e h o 5"/‘—@/& AL)[/.)S /(n Iﬂ(‘
Invoice # Address. (0] 57 & BT ste W00 -6,3
Date: Ref Date: Arcbs R & HE 99590/
Ref#  CR-

Check Description
USRS IS DNV T N U S WU W N RN N I IS AU SN S DU S W

Account Description Doltar Amoiint

- _CT 5cpr—~ crpnT /—m&@ $ | O

Check Total § Z i ZSI é @

Reason for Request: 7&]@ Y& %my/‘—
[ 4

ys 4 /N
Request by: /- WM Depanment: /. 52 Ext:
T/ Y/ A T, e I 05

Instructions for Accounts Payabie:




07/14/2008 12:47

FAX 9807 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE

NORATON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

do1o

CHECK DATE 05/29/09

VENDORNQ. 0115728 CPO ACCOUNT CHECK NO. 0000460
INVOICE NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT | DISCOUNT ..
41409-1 D4/14/08 $3,030.00 $0.00 < $3,030.00 |
E_,_._-/
TOTALS $3,020,00 $0.00 $3.030.00

, «wo NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATI
"” 1 CPO ACCOUNT iy
”“"f" P.O. BOX 966 - f

\H
\CI
g

/ NOME, AK 99762

r’
o AETDATE

i

PAY  THREETH USAND THIRTY 00/100

TO THE ww‘ FIESTEFI ALASKA JNC

ORDER OF: 645" o 73
ANCHORAG‘EﬁAK 99501

,\910'

e’ P.O. BOX 966
\ \c // NOME, AK 99762

. COLUMBUS, OH 43271

25-80-340

1“ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

WINCHESTER ALASKA, INC.

645 G ST., STE. 100 #613
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501

HECK NO. 0000460

AMOUNT
**$3,030.00




0771472009 12:47 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE o1l

Winchester Alaska, Inc.

APPLICAT!ON FOR PAYMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Client Norton Sound Health Corporation Contract#: NSHC 91
Project Name CT Scanner Construction Study and Assistance Pay Application #: 1
Project Manager Cliff Gray Contractor Invoice # 41409
Name of Contractor; Winchester Alaska, inc. Application date:  4/14/2009
Address: €45 G St., Ste 100-613 Periodto;  4/14/2009

COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE

Phase/Description
({List amendments as % Total Fee Previously Invoiced
geparate items) Fee Complete Earned invoiced This Period Balance

Assist with CT Scanner Location, relocation of file storage. study and decision

8.500.00 ' 0.00 0.00  8.500.00
One Day trip and Airfare. 2,184.00 2,184.00  -2,184.00
Plans/discussion for New File Storage 846.00 B46.00 -846.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 8,500.00 3,030.00 0.00 m ) 5.470.00
N~

CERTIFICATION OF DESIGN CONTRACTOR
According to the best of my knowledge and bellef, | cartify that all tems and smounts shown above
for Paymenl ara correct; that all work has been performed in full accardance with the requirements
of the referenced Contract; and that no part of the amaunt nvolced for this period hes been racelved.

Winchester Alaska, Inc. By: M-&,&?@_

Contractor Signature of Authorized Reprasentative

4/14/2009 Title: President
Date

APFPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment: $ 3,030.00

Moy 25 09

7 " Dale

ASD 210 (3/00)




07/14/2009 12:48 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE @o12
NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

CHECK REQUEST 39851
Vendor # Vendor Name: L‘//ﬂ f’é Lol eom A H5K/
Invoice # Addess: L4 sT FT7- [(DO-61(3
Date: Ref Date: /'777 c /, Ty A<
Ref#  CR- /
Check Description
| VN I R T (N N N A SN TN U VI RS WS UI N | i 4
GL Account # Account Description Doliar Amount

2l 6frR40 _CT Sean s2030 0

Check Total  $ F2.37 .00

Reason for Request: ?ﬂbnﬁ’? bl 5‘ ‘ﬁ(/‘// {;l (&)
—F U- e L [

) Y B :
Request by: / /&) Department: M& Ext:

Approved by; J é Date: 47277 SO 7
y

Instructions for Accounts Payable:




07/14/2009 12:48 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE @o13

NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION CHECKDATE  08/12/08

VENDOR NO. 0115728 OPERATING ACCOUNT CHECK NO. 0275510
INVOICE NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION GROSEAMOUNT | _ DISCOUNY |
2 04/09/08 %L $0.00 $12,520.60 >
8/1/2001-4 04/25/08 9300 | S000—f—g13;100700 |
TOTALS $25,723.50 $0.00 $05,723.60

——

‘4\6
v“a—‘—z [y .
RNK ALASKA, N.A.

phss S S | P.O. BOX 966 e EHDAAGE, ALASKA AMOUNT
C/ NOME, AK 99762 @ prene **$25,723.60

HECK NO. 0275510

OPERATING ACCOUNT

\ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPO
N
H

WINCHESTER ALASKA, INC.
645 G ST., STE. 100 #613
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501



07/14/2000 12:48 FAX 007 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE 2014

Winchester Alaska, inc.
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Client Norton Sound Heatth Corporation Contract #: NSHC-03
Project Name Elect Power Coord Study; WO - NSHC -07-D-5001 Pay Application #: 2
Project Manager Bud Chard ANTHC - Cyril Lyon NSHC Contractor invoice #
Name of Contractor:  Winchester Alaska, Inc. Application date: 4/8/2008
Address: 645 G St., Ste 100 # 613 Period to: 4/9/2008

COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE

Phase/Description

(List amendments as % Total Fee Previously Involced
separate items) Fee Complete Earned involced This Period Balance
Basic Services:
—
Phase A Completion - 32% w 0.00
Phase B and 95% Sub - 40% $15,662 0.00 0.00 156662.00
Receipt of Final Report - 28% $10,963 0.00 0.00 10963.40

S % 1049
\\g“‘;_

et
Tatal $39,165.00 $12,529.60 $0.00 12.529.6"& $26,625.40

CERTIFIGATION OF DESIGN CONTRACTOR
Aceording to the best of my knowledge and belief, } cartify that sl items and amounts shown above
for Payment are correct; that all work has been performed In full accardance with the requirements
of the refaranced Conlract; and that no pan of the amount invaiced for this period has been received.

SR
Winchester Alaska, Inc. By: _}._"M'/Z,W
Contractor Signaturs of Authorized Representative
4/9/2008 Title: President
Date
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment: $12,529.60 ,*

Date ANTHC or NSHC Project Manager

ASD 210 (3/00)




07/14/2009 12:48 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE do1s

Winchester Alaska, Inc.
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Client Norton Sound Health Corporation Contract#: NSHC-02
Project Name CT Scanner Renovation; WO - NSHC -07-D-5000 Pay Application #: 4
Project Manager Bud Chard ANTHC - Cyril Lyon NSHC Contractor Invoice #  8/1/2001
Name of Contractor:  Winchester Alaska, Inc. Application date;:  4/25/2008
Address: 645 G St., Ste 100 # 613 Perlod to:  4/25/2008

COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE

Phase/Description
(LIst amendments as % Total Fee Previously Invoiced
separate items) Fee Complete Earned Invoiced This Period Balance

Basic Services:

Site Visit - Investigation 11% of Fee $9.676 100% 2,676 9.676 (0) -
Approval of 65% - 44% of Fee $38,703 100% 38,703 38,703 0 -
Approval of 95% - 30% of Fee $26,389 100% 26,389 26,389 (0) -
Raceipt of Final Report - 15% $13,194 100% 13,194 13,194 -

| L0 R T1oH©

Total $87,962 87,962.00 74,768.00 13,124.00 -

CERTIFICATION OF DESIGN CONTRACTOR
According to the bast of my knowisdge and belief, | certify that all tems and amounts shown abave
faor Peymant are carrect; that all wark has been performed In full accordance with tha requirements
of tha referenced Contract; and that no part of the amount invoiced for this period has basn received.

ol 7
P Ly
Winchester Alaska, Inc. By: %M A
Contractor Signature of Authorized Representative
4/2512008 Title: President
Date

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment: $13,194.00 *

Date ANTHC or NSHC Project Manager

ASD 210 (3/00)



D7/14/2009 12:49 FAX 907 443 3723 NSHC FINANCE Bo1s

PO Box 986
Norne, AK 99782
(507) 4433311 phone
(907) 443-3139 fax

/| NORTON SOUNID
HEALTH CORPORATION

To: Cliff Gray July 13, 2008
'rom Russ Barnes

Update on CT Scan And HIM Move

Today we had a preconstruction meeting with NSHC staff,
Winchester Alaska, PK Electric, Lake View General Contracting
and Mechanical Specialties to discuss remodeling of room 505
and 503 for the new HIM room and the remodeling of the
existing HIM room to accommodate the new CT scan. AllL carpet,
cove base and shelving for the new HIM room is in Nome& and the
demolition of old carpet and cove base will begin tomorrow.
This portion of the project should only take a couple of days
and the contractor will assemble the new shelving while
waliting for the carpet layer to arrive on Monday, July 20. Tf
all goes as planned the movement of files from the current HIM
room to the new should begin on Thursday the 23" and be
completed over the weekend of July 25 and 26 using HIM
employees to move the files and Lake View to move existing
work stations, roll tables and desks. The new lighting for the
new HIM room was installed last week by PK Electric.
Demolition of the current HIM for installation of Lhe CU scan
should begin on July 27. We have 2 items that are long lead
on this project. One is the transfer switch to disconnect
that allows us to disconnect either the CT or X-ray 1if we are
on emergency power. This disconnect is required because we do
not have enough power, when on generated power, to run the
hospital, X-ray and CT scan at the same time. The other is
the air-conditioning unit for the CT scab room. RBoth have
been ordered and are scheduled to be in Nome within Uhe
required time to install. The other item that is of concern
i3 the actual shipment of the CT machine from Europe to Nome.
Winchester Alaskes and Angie Gorn are to make final
arrangements before August 1 to insure it is here toc install
in the required time. We are currently on schedule and
slightly under the budget limit at this time.



P.O. BOX 966
NOME, ALASKA 99762
(907) 443-3311

HEALTH CORPORATION

July 14, 2009

ASHNHA

Debbie Silva and Randall Burns
943 W. 6™ Ave. Suite 120
Anchorage, AK 99762

Re: NSHC 2™ Qtr 01004-E Grant Reports
Dear Debbie and Randall,

Please find the included documents pertaining to Norton Sound Health
Corporation’s ASHNHA/Denali Grant 01004-E “CT Renovation and
Implementation Project” covering the 2™ Quarter period April 1, 2009 through
June 30, 2009:

e Quarterly Project Financial Report Form 641 (A)
e Quarterly Project Financial Report Project Performance Analysis (PPA)
Form 641 (B)
* Expenditure verification/documentation:
o 6/1/09 $16,755.00 Winchester Alaska (3pgs)
o 4/14/06 $3,030.00 Winchester Alaska (3pgs)
o 4/9/09 $12,529.60 Winchester Alaska (3pgs)
e Project Report Update on CT Scan and HIM Move July 13, 2009

If you have questions, comments or need further information please let me
know.

Thank you.

Slncerely,

Mk (o b

Grants Accountant Il

CC: Angie Gorn
Russ Barnes
Files

“Serving the communities of: Brevig Mission, Council, Diomede, Elim, Gambell, Golovin, King Island, Koyuk, Maryslgloo
Nome, St. Michael, Savoonga, Shaktoolik, Shishmaref, Solomon, Stebbins, Teller, Unalakleet, Wales, White Mountain.”



Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report
Form 641(A)
Project Name: CT Renovation and Implementation Project
Agency: Norton Sound Health Corporation
Reporting Period: 2nd Qtr (April - June) FY2009
Grant No: 01004-E

Budget Information:

1. The total project budget — Denali Commission and other funds combined:
$ 550,218.00 Denali Commission
$ 382,203.74 NSHC
$ 531,000.00 Other
$ 1,463,421.74 Total Budget as of June 30, 2009

2. The amount of Denali Commission funds awarded/committed to the project:
$ 550,218.00.

3. The total project expenditures as of June 30, 2009:
$ 55,000.00 (3" Qtr 08)
$ 396,000.00 (4™ Qtr 08)
$ 0.00 (1* Qtr 09)
$ 32.314.60 (2™ Qtr 09)
$ 483,314.60 Total as of June 30, 2009

4. The amount of Denali Commission funds expended for the project as of the end of
June, 2009:  $ 25,000.00 (reimbursed 3™ Qtr 08)

$ 198,000.00 (reimbursed 4™ Qtr 08)

$ 0.00 (reimbursed 1* Qtr 09)

$ 16,157.00 (1/2 0f $51,958.10- to be reimbursed)

$ 239,157.00 Total as of June 30,2009

5. The percentage of total expenditures to-date compared to the projected total project
cost: 33 %.

6. Project Schedule:

Department of Health and Social Services 1 Last Updated 9/29/03
[acilities Section



Show the project schedule with milestone dates for major design and construction
phases:
e Designated area for CT Scan room, control room and bathroom demo and
reconstruction begins July 28, 2009
e Reconstruction complete no later than October 30, 2009.
e CT Scan installed by December 15, 2009
e Employee training completed by December 31, 2009

Form 641A

Department of Health and Social Services 2 Last Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Attachment G

Denali Commission
Quarterly Project Financial Report
Project Performance Analysis (PPA) Form 641(B)

Project Name: CT Implementation and Renovation Project
Agency: Norton Sound Health Corporation
Reporting Period: April 1, 2009 to June 30, 2009

Grant # 01004-E

Line Items: Approved Actual Cost: | Scheduled | Actual Work

Budget: Completion | Performed:
Date:

CT Scan $ 550,000.00 | $ 550,000.00 | 12/31/2009 | 80% Payment

Renovation $ 799,984.74 | $ 799,984.74 | 10/30/2009

Ancillary

Equipment $ 20,300.00 | $ 20,300.00 | 12/31/2009

Service

Agreement $ 93,137.00 | $ 93,137.00 | 12/31/2009

Totals: $1,463,421.74 | $1,463,421.74

Nk thwtm July 14, 2009

Yi gnature Date

aicle C%aw\b@rs} Grants  Accountant TU

Print Name and Title

Form 641B

Department of Health and Social Services 3 L.ast Updated 9/29/03
Facilities Section



Denali Commission Quarterly
Project Narrative &
Funds Disbursement Request
Form 642

Project Name: CT Implementation and Renovation Project

Agency: Norton Sound Health Corporation

Reporting Period: Second Quarter (April - June) 2009

Grant No: 01004-E

A. Disbursement Request

We are requesting ASHNHA to release $ 16,157.00 in Denali Commission Grant Funds
for our project at this time.

B. Project Narrative

1. What is the status of your 2008 HNHFIP project (include portions completed) as
of 6/30/2009?

The decision was made that the renovation and reconstruction of the former HIM
room for CT Scan installation would be contracted out rather than done force
account.

At this time the contracts have been issued for Project Management, General
Contractor, Electrical installation, Mechanical installation. Provisions for
contracting out sprinkler installation, fire alarm systems and quality controls are
in process.

The Project Management team has developed the revised scope of work and
schedule for project completion and coordinated the overall organization between
the G.C. and other contracted installers.

The building permit has been purchased.

The HIM department is in the process of moving to their new location and
demo/reconstruction of the new CT Scan room is slated to begin July 28, 2009

2. Is the project on schedule? If not, what kind of problem(s) docs the delay
present? How will this be dealt with?
The project is on schedule at this time.

3. Is the project on budget? Over or under budget? If over budget, how will this
be dealt with?

e The budget was revised to accommodate the increased cost of contracting
out the work, as reflected in attachments G641A.

Form 642



e The increase in cost will be covered by Norton Sound Health Corporation
contribution to the project.

e In accordance with the revised budget numbers the project is slightly
under budget.

4. Other comments, problems and solutions:
None

Form 642



NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION CHECK DATE  06/05/09

VENDOR NO. 0115728 OPERATING ACCOUNT CHECK NO. 0282909
INVOICE NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT | DISCOUNT NET PAID
39964-1 06/01/09 , ,/»_,,.*ﬁ-n\}m% 0.00 $19,755.00

(1,155,023 o &4
3,600. 00 = th(M
TOTALS $19,755.00 $0.00 $19,755.00
b«‘ﬂ“ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPOR CHECK NO. 0282909

"/§b ! ?; N ,1{ N \ OPERATING ACCOUNT S FARGO. BANKUALASKA N.A.

(3 P N I$I I P.O. BOX 966 “ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AMOUNT

\\ / NOME, AK 99762 es-snzsz **$19,755.00
.y’ /

ATE | 06/05/09 VENDORNO. 0115728

PAY NINETEEN THOUSAND SEVEN, HUND ED FIFTY-F =

TO THE WINCHESTER ALASKA INC
ORDER OF: 645 G ST STE. 100: #613

ANCHORAGE AK 99501

z;?q
;\\ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION
\e ,.‘lfl S | p.0. BOX 966

¢ W@/ NOME, AK 99762

WINCHESTER ALASKA, INC.
645 G ST., STE. 100 #613
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501




Winchester Alaska, Inc.
APPLIGATION FOR PAYMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Client Norton Sound Health Corporation Contract #: NSHC 09-1
Project Name CT Scanner - HIM renovation CM/GC Contract Pay Application #: 1
Project Manager Cliff Gray Contractor Invoice # 39964
Name of Contractor:  Winchester Alaska, Inc. Application date: 6/1/2009
Address: 645 G St., Ste 100-613 Period to: 6/1/2009
COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE
Phase/Description .
(List amendments as % Total Fee Previously Invoiced
separate items) Fee Complete Earned Invoiced This Period Balance
Construction Management For CT Scanner Installation and HIM Renovation and Move Project
CT Scanner Installatin CM Fee 111,700.00 15.00% \_15,25.5._(10_,) 16,755.00\ 94,945.00
HIM Renovation/Move CM Fee 20,000.00 15.00% 3,000.00 ~060- 17,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
P Q;D f
Total J// 131 ,700.9@2 19,755.00 0.00 19,755.00 111,945.00
CERTIFICATION OF DESIGN CONTRK'C‘I‘()R
According to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that all items and amounts shown above
for Payment are correct; that all work has been performed in full accordance with the requirements
of the referenced Contract; and that no part of the amount invoiced for this period has been received.
> /
Winchester Alaska, Inc. By: Mé@é’ -
Contractor Signature of Authorized Representative
6/1/2009 Title: President
Date

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment:

Uipe - 97

Date | “7/MNSHC Project Mérager

$ 19,755.00

ASD 210 (3/00)



NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

CHECK REQUEST NS 44577
Vendor # VendorName: (., J1;1c he sTe RLAs Kn Tne
Invoice # Address: ((/ Lf ST & sT ‘*‘Fe 06 ~€ (3
Date: Ref Date: e bo e z HE Go 50/
Ref#  CR- !
Check Description
[ I | ] L1 1 ] ] L1 | | | | | | I | | 7
__GLAccouRt# 77 Account Description Dollar Amount

@/ )(/4//7“ GRAT /“z/ﬂc;w,@

Iiljl/lél/él’l‘l/lﬁl -
|/|/|/?~/|/dg\>|§’|/j

Him— PP -F 000

Check Total s 197545°¢¢

&L //"ﬂ{'ﬁ/"’f” /—

Reason for Request: ///[7/,/

2 /7} yo )

)
Request by: / /

Department: .~ 57 Ext:

Approved by: Mﬂ L /)’A/

Date: /. . ). &7

Instructions for Accouints Payable:




NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

CHECK DATE 05/29/09

VENDOR NO. 0115728 CPO ACCOUNT CHECK NO. 0000460
INVOICE NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION GROSS AMOUNT |  DISCOUNT |- NET-RAHD—
41409-1 04/14/09 $3,030.00 $0.00 ( $3,030.00
v
TOTALS $3,030.00 $0.00 $3,030.00
/‘;f'«'é""’\:\ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION ' CHECK NO. 0000460
'/°° . o i; N\ CPO ACCOUNT ‘\ 'UBS FINANCIAL SERVIGES, ING 3 -
{5 "";\‘"‘) {1 0 | | P.O. BOX 966 : T.BANK ONE,NA AMOUNT
3 s \ o
\ ¢ .\\lc// NOME, AK 99762 “ L O ey $3,030.00
== s _DATE 05/29/09 VENDQ_IIR NO. 0115728
PAY THREE THOUSAND THIRTY 00/100
TO THE WINCHESTER ALASKA INC.
ORDER OF: 645 G ST., STE. 100 #613

ANCHORAGE 'AK 99501

\; P.O. BOX 966

NOME, AK 99762

N\ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

WINCHESTER ALASKA, INC.

645 G ST., STE. 100 #613
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501



Winchester Alaska, Inc.
APPLICAT!ON FOR PAYMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project Client Norton Sound Health Corporation Contract#  NSHC 91
Project Name CT Scanner Construction Study and Assistance Pay Application #: 1
Project Manager Cliff Gray Contractor Invoice # 41409
Name of Contractor.  Winchester Alaska, Inc. Application date:  4/14/2009
Address: 645 G St., Ste 100-613 Periodto:  4/14/2009

COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE

Phase/Description
(List amendments as % Total Fee Previously Invoiced
separate items) Fee Complete Earned Invoiced This Period Balance

Assist with CT Scanner Location, relocation of file storage, study and decision

8,500.00 ' 0.00 0.00 8,500.00

One Day trip and Airfare. 2,184.00 2,184.00 -2,184.00
Plans/discussion for New File Storage 846.00 846.00 -846.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 8,500.00 3,030.00 0.00 3,030.001 ) 5,470.00

N— ——

CERTIFICATION OF DESIGN CONTRACTOR
According to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that all items and amounts shown above
for Payment are correct; that all work has been performed in full accordance with the requirements
of the referenced Contract; and that no part of the amount invoiced for this period has been received.

27 oy
Winchester Alaska, Inc. By: N %/4,&&&7
Contractor Signature of Authorized Representative
4/14/2009 Title: President
Date

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment: $ 3,030. 00 |
[y 22 09 W Lo
/"~ Date NSHC Preject Mapatier
/

ASD 210 (3/00)




NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION
CHECK REQUEST

A
!

(OX

i
P
Y

[@N]
N

Vendor # Vendor Name: w/ﬂ chH esTen [ p5 K7
Invoice # Address: éz/j"é sT /e (00-6(3
Date: Ref Date: PRnchor par AIC
Ref #: CR- "
Check Description
IR T O OO TN NN SN S U W TN N N TN TN TN PR TUNUN SO SO
GL Account # Account Description Dollar Amount
; ; — : -
L1629 _CT Fern 3030 O
SN OO O TN SN RN NN N |
(NN DU NN SO N A B N
OO IO N S T N N i
Check Total  § F0.57 .06
Reason for Request: ?Mn({@ p ‘; ﬁ i [7,‘1 c
L — U \j T /’
o) oA s , _
Request by: (/ ) Depariment: %){”/7() Ext:
Approved by: - ﬂi@ﬁj\[yq%/é Date: 27z 2O 7
Instructions for Accounts Payable: ’




NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION

CHECK DATE 09/12/08

=

VENDORNO. 0115728 OPERATING ACCOUNT CHECK No. 0275510
INVOICE NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION GR MOUNT| DISC
2 04/08/08 $12,529.60 $0.00 $12,529.60 |
8/1/2001-4 04/25/08 04.00 | 3000 ———t—$+3-+e200 |
TOTALS $25,723.60 $0.00 $25,723.60

CHECK NO. 0275510
OPERATING ACCOUNT
P.0. BOX 966

W\y NOME, AK 99762

ARGO:BA
>.MCHORAGE ALASKA
89-5/1252

AMOUNT
**$25,723.60

'.I"

TO THE
ORDER OF:

A970 £
f’? E\ NORTON SOUND HEALTH CORPORATION
S | p.0. BOX 966

\D/ NOME, AK 99762

N

WINCHESTER ALASKA, INC.
645 G ST., STE. 100 #613
ANCHORAGE, AK 99501



Winchester Alaska, Inc.
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project Client Norton Sound Health Corporation Contract#: NSHC-03
Project Name Elect Power Coord Study; WO - NSHC -07-D-5001 Pay Application #: 2
Project Manager Bud Chard ANTHC - Cyril Lyon NSHC Contractor Invoice #

Name of Contractor:  Winchester Alaska, Inc. Application date: 4/9/2008
Address: 645 G St., Ste 100 #613 Period to: 4/9/2008

COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE

Phase/Description

(List amendments as % Total Fee Previously Invoiced
separate items) Fee Complete Earned Invoiced This Period Balance
Basic Services:

Phase A Completion - 32% @—' 100% 1252960 000 __ 12529 60— 0.00

Phase B and 95% Sub - 40% $15,662 0.00 0.00 15662.00
Receipt of Final Report - 28% $10,963 0.00 0.00 10963.40

A 040

\

Total $39,155.00 $12,529.60 $0.00 $12,529.;(h $26,625.40

CERTIFICATION OF DESIGN CONTRACTOR \\‘—//
According to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that all items and amounts shown above
for Payment are correct; that all work has been performed in fuli accordance with the requirements
of the referenced Contract; and that no part of the amount invoiced for this period has been received.

Winchester Alaska, Inc. By:
Contractor
4/9/2008 Title: President
Date

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment: $12,529.60 X

Date ANTHC or NSHC Project Manager

ASD 210 (3/00)




Winchester Alaska, Inc.
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Client Norton Sound Health Corporation Contract#: NSHC-02
Project Name CT Scanner Renovation; WO - NSHC -07-D-5000 Pay Application #: 4
Project Manager Bud Chard ANTHC - Cyril Lyon NSHC Contractor Invoice #  8/1/2001
Name of Contractor:  Winchester Alaska, Inc. Application date:  4/25/2008
Address: 645 G St., Ste 100 # 613 Period to:  4/25/2008
COMPUTATION OF PAYMENT DUE
Phase/Description
(List amendments as % Total Fee Previously Invoiced
separate items) Fee Complete Earned Invoiced This Period Balance
Basic Services:
Site Visit - Investigation 11% of Fee $9,676 100% 9,676 9,676 (0) -
Approval of 65% - 44% of Fee $38,703 100% 38,703 38,703 0 -
Approval of 95% - 30% of Fee $26,389 100% 26,389 26,389 (0) -
Receipt of Final Report - 15% $13,194 100% 13,194 13,194 -
Total $87,962 87,962.00 74,768.00 13,194.00 -

CERTIFICATION OF DESIGN CONTRACTOR
According to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that all items and amounts shown above
for Payment are correct; that all work has been performed in full accordance with the requirements
of the referenced Contract; and that no part of the amount invoiced for this period has been receivgﬁd.

Winchester Alaska, Inc.

4/25/2008

Contractor

Date

By: S

-~

Sign

Title: President

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Amount Approved for Payment:

Date

$13,194.00 }f@

ANTHC or NSHC Project Manager

ASD 210 (3/00)




PO Box 966
Nome, AK 99762
(907) 443-3311 phone
(907) 443-3139 fax

NORTON SOUNID
HEALTH CORPORATION

To: Cliff Gray July 13, 2008
From Russ Barnes

Update on CT Scan And HIM Move

Today we had a preconstruction meeting with NSHC staff,
Winchester Alaska, PK Electric, Lake View General Contracting
and Mechanical Specialties to discuss remodeling of room 505
and 503 for the new HIM room and the remodeling of the
existing HIM room to accommodate the new CT scan. All carpet,
cove base and shelving for the new HIM room is in Nome and the
demolition of old carpet and cove base will begin tomorrow.
This portion of the project should only take a couple of days
and the contractor will assemble the new shelving while
waiting for the carpet layer to arrive on Monday, July 20. If
all goes as planned the movement of files from the current HIM
room to the new should begin on Thursday the 23" and be
completed over the weekend of July 25 and 26 using HIM
employees to move the files and Lake View to move existing
work stations, roll tables and desks. The new lighting for the
new HIM room was installed last week by PK Electric.
Demolition of the current HIM for installation of the CT scan
should begin on July 27. We have 2 items that are long lead
on this project. One is the transfer switch to disconnect
that allows us to disconnect either the CT or X-ray if we are
on emergency power. This disconnect is required because we do
not have enough power, when on generated power, to run the
hospital, X-ray and CT scan at the same time. The other is
the air-conditioning unit for the CT scab room. Both have
been ordered and are scheduled to be in Nome within the
required time to install. The other item that is of concern
is the actual shipment of the CT machine from Europe to Nome.
Winchester Alaska and Angie Gorn are to make final
arrangements before August 1 to insure it is here to install
in the required time. We are currently on schedule and
slightly under the budget limit at this time.



